Pre-Sub division 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 
Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Crores only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten 
Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each. 

Issued, paid-up and subscribed Share Capital Rs. 
41,64,45,000 (Rupees Forty-One Crores Sixty-
four lakh forty- five thousand Only) comprising of 
4,16,44,500 (Four Crores Sixteen Lakh Forty-four 
Thousand Five hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10 
(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Post-Sub division 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 
Rs.100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred crore 

only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty crore 
only) shares of Rs.5/- (Rupee Five only) each. 

Issued, paid-up and subscribed Share Capital Rs. 
41,64,45,000 (Rupees forty One Crores Sixty-
four lakh forty- five thousand Only) comprising of 
8,32,89,000 (Eight Crores Thirty-two Lakh Eighty-
nine Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5 (Rupees 
Five Only) each. 

d Expected time of completion About 2-3 months from the date of Shareholders' 
approval 

e Class of shares which are 
subdivided 

Equity shares 

f Number of shares of each class 
pre and post-split